

Regd. Office: Jindal Mansion, 5A Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai – 400 026. Phone: 022-23513000, Fax: 022-23526400 CIN: U52240MH2024PTC421301

Date: November 9, 2024

Website: www.jsw.in; Email Id: infra.secretarial@jsw.in

Ref: JJLTPL/JNPA/ALCB/TN/NOV/09112024

TRADE NOTICE

Sub: "Equipping, Operation, Maintenance and Transfer of Additional Liquid Cargo Berths LB03 and LB04 at Jawaharlal Nehru Port through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode"

Greetings from JSW JNPT Liquid Terminal Private Limited!

We wish to inform you that JSW JNPT Liquid Terminal Private Limited (JJLTPL) has been awarded for operating the Additional Liquid Cargo Berths LB03 and LB04 at Jawaharlal Nehru Port.

JJLTPL, a subsidiary of JSW Infrastructure Limited (JSWIL) is one of the leading private sector infrastructure companies in India dedicated to developing world-class seaports and terminals and projects like road, rail, pipeline, costal shipping and inland water transport. Today, JSW Infrastructure has an operating capacity of 170 MTPA and operates 11 environment-friendly seaports / terminals that offer mechanised and multi-cargo handling facilities to its customers.

We are happy to inform you that we have started the interim operations at LB03 and LB04 on November 5, 2024. Your assistance and support are solicited for serving the trade. Herewith you are kindly requested to circulate to your members for supporting us.

Please find attached the Tariff document of JSW JNPT Liquid Terminal Private Limited.

For any assistance you may please contact

Email: <u>vineeth.xavier@jsw.in</u>

Contact number: +91-8291844566

Authorised Signatory

(linoth)(and

JSW JNPT Liquid Terminal Private Limited